Between two and five years 2,909 4,830

4,830 6,751

20 Pension Commitments

An actuarial pension deficit was settled in the year ended 31 March 2017 and is due to be repaid in 2031-
2032 financial year.

DocuSign Envelope ID: E9F51CC1-BA02-48FA-ABF0-4F2F61EE8EB8

PILTON YOUTH & CHILDREN'S PROJECT

NOTES TO THE  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

- 30 -

21 Related party transactions

There were no disclosable related party transactions during the year (2022 - none).

22 Cash generated from operations 2023 2022
£ £

Surplus for the year 58,479 73,818

Adjustments for:
Investment income recognised in statement of financial activities (1,814) (99)
Depreciation and impairment of tangible fixed assets 10,146 10,058

Movements in working capital:
Decrease/(increase) in debtors 21,853 (22,160)
(Decrease) in creditors (21,658) (31,424)
(Decrease)/increase in deferred income (9,472) 21,870

Cash generated from operations 57,534 52,063

23 Analysis of changes in net funds

The charity had no debt during the year.

24 Prior period adjustment

Changes to the balance sheet
At 31 March 2022

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

£ £ £
Creditors due after one year
Other creditors (64,990) 21,860 (43,130)

Capital funds

Income funds
Unrestricted funds 305,409 21,860 327,269

Total equity 305,409 21,860 327,269

During the course of the audit, it was found that the long term creditor in relation to the exit agreement of the
pension scheme was based on the wrong length of the agreement in the prior year. An adjustment has been
made to bring the creditor in line with the actual end date of the agreement. The adjustment has been brought
in against Admin Costs in the prior year which is shown as a neagtive balance in Note 7.

DocuSign Envelope ID: E9F51CC1-BA02-48FA-ABF0-4F2F61EE8EB8

		2023-10-30T02:38:10-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com